© ASSA ABLOY, 2023
INTERLOCK USA
1105 South Rock Blvd. Suites 120-123
Reno, Nevada 89502  USA
T: 877 852 8808 F: 775 852 8867
Multipoint Door
Hardware

2006 mm
29.9”
758 mm
79”
2006 mm
84.9”
2156 mm 5
2 Tongue Lock DL03-6451-080 45 79”
2006 mm
29.9”
758 mm
79”
2006 mm
84.9”
2156 mm 5
2 Tongue Lock DL03-6351-096 35 96”
2438 mm
43.2”
1097 mm
96”
2438 mm
101.9”
2588 mm 5
2 Tongue Lock DL03-6451-096 45 96”
2438 mm
43.2”
1097 mm
96”

304 stainless steel
Material Specifi cation:
Hook bolts offer higher load capacity making the 2 Hook
multipoint lock ideal for higher performance applications.
2 Hook
Non-scratch Latch Bolt Dead Bolt
Product Part
Number Backset Dimension
“A”
Dimension
“B”
Dimension
“C”
Dimension
“D” Box Qty
2 Hook Lock DL03-6352-080 35 80”
2032 mm
30”
763 mm
79”
2006 mm
84.9”
2156 mm 5
2 Hook Lock DL03-6452-080 45 80”
2032 mm
30”
763 mm
79”
2006 mm
84.9”
2156 mm 5
2 Hook Lock DL03-6352-096 35 96”
2438 mm
43.2”
1097 mm
96”
2438 mm
101.9”
2588 mm 5
2 Hook Lock DL03-6452-096 45 96”
2438 mm
43.2”
1097 mm
96”

Faceplate:
Connecting Rods:
Dead Bolt & Latch Bolt:
Shoot Bolts:
Strikes:
304 stainless steel
Brushed 304 stainless steel
304 stainless steel
304 stainless steel
304 stainless steel
304 stainless steel
Material Specifi cation:
Note: 45mm backset, 16mm faceplate with anti-
slam mishandling device shown
Product Part Number Backset Dimension “A” Dimension “C” Dimension “D” Box Qty
Shoot Bolt Lock DL03-6353-080 35 80”
2032 mm
79”
2006 mm
84.9”
2156 mm 5
Shoot Bolt Lock DL03-6453-080 45 80”
2032 mm
79”
2006 mm
84.9”
2156 mm 5
Shoot Bolt Lock DL03-6353-096 35 96”
2438 mm
96”
2438 mm
101.9”
2588 mm 5
Shoot Bolt Lock DL03-6453-096 45 96”
2438 mm
96”
2438 mm
101.9”

304 stainless steel
304 stainless steel
304 stainless steel
304 stainless steel
Material Specifi cation:
Note: 45mm backset, 16mm faceplate shown
Inactive locks feature shoot bolts that wrap around the corner
of the door providing reinforcement and higher load capacity
compared to straight shoot bolts.
Product Part Number Backset Dimension
“A”
Dimension
“C”
Dimension
“D” Box Qty
Inactive Shoot Bolt Lock DL03-6354-080 35 80”
2032 mm
79”
2006 mm
84.9”
2156 mm 5
Inactive Shoot Bolt Lock DL03-6454-080 45 80”
2032 mm
79”
2006 mm
84.9”
2156 mm 5
Inactive Shoot Bolt Lock DL03-6354-096 35 96”
2438 mm
96”
2438 mm
101.9”
2588 mm 5
Inactive Shoot Bolt Lock DL03-6454-096 45 96”
2438 mm
96”
2438 mm
101.9”

• Inactive Lock range available – see page 10
Packaging Specifi cation
• Locks: 5 per box, 250 per crate
Lock Case:
Faceplate:
Dead Bolt & Latch Bolt:
Strikes:
304 stainless steel
Brushed 304 stainless steel
304 stainless steel
304 stainless steel
Material Specifi cation:
The single point lock, a straightforward alternative to a
multipoint lock solution.
Product Part Number Backset Box Quantity
Single Point Lock DL03-6350 35 5
Single Point Lock DL03-6450 45 5
Single Point Lock
8.
82
22